
 830 Cliffe Avenue 
Courtenay BC, V9N 2J7 

250-334-4441 
250-334-4241 Fax 

CITY OF COURTENAY 
CEMETERY MANAGEMENT AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 2772 

SCHEDULE ‘B’ 
 

 RESIDENT FEES ($) 
 

Ground Burial  Grave 
Space  

Care Fund 
Contribution  

Preparation 
& Placement TOTAL Grave Space 

Only 

Casket Lot          
474.00 

 
158.00 

 
     1215.00  

         
1847.00  

         
632.00  

Casket Lot Section ‘U’ 549.00 183.00 1215.00 1947.00 732.00 

Child Lot Section ‘Q’ 225.00 75.00 700.00 1000.00 300.00 

Infant Lot  Section ‘Q’             
131.25  

            
43.75  

           
285.00  

         
460.00  

        
 175.00  

Cremation  Lot              
225.00 

 
75.00             

            
285.00  

            
585.00  

           
 300.00  

Additional Cremated Remains 
Interment Right into an existing 
casket burial 

 75.00 285.00 360.00  

Scattering   120.00 120.00  

Columbarium Niche 
Space 

Care Fund 
Contribution 

Preparation 
& Placement TOTAL Niche Space 

Only 

Double Niche 1st Interment          
900.00  

            
100.00  

            
100.00  

         
1100.00  

         
1000.00 

Double Niche 2nd Interment               
100.00  

            
100.00   

Bottom Row  720.00 80.00 100.00 900.00 800.00 
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NON-RESIDENT FEES ($) 

Ground Burial  Grave 
Space 

Care Fund 
Contribution 

Preparation 
& Placement TOTAL Grave Space 

Only 

Casket Lot          
780.00 

            
260.00 

 
     1215.00  

         
2255.00  

         
1040.00 

Casket Lot Section ‘U’ 855.00 285.00 1215.00 2355.00 1140.00 

Child Lot Section ‘Q’ 315.00 105.00 700.00 1120.00 420.00 

Infant Lot Section ‘Q’             
246.00  

            
82.00  

           
285.00  

         
585.00  

        
 300.00  

Cremation  Lot              
315.00  

 
105.00             

      
285.00  

            
705.00  

           
420.00  

Additional Cremated Remains 
Interment Right into an existing 
casket burial 

 105.00 285.00 390.00  

Scattering   220.00 220.00 
 
 
 

 

Columbarium Niche 
Space 

Care Fund 
Contribution 

Preparation 
& Placement TOTAL Niche Space 

Only 

Double Niche 1st Interment          
1620.00  

            
180.00  

            
100.00  

         
1900.00  

         
1800.00  

Double Niche 2nd Interment               
100.00  

            
100.00   

Bottom Row  1440.00 160.00 100.00 1700.00 1600.00 

 

Memorials         

Ground Marker Setting Fee  
Setting 

Fee 
Maintenance 
Care Fund TOTAL 

 Initial Placement  140.00 10.00 150.00 
 Resetting Fee  40.00 10.00  50.00 
      
Columbarium Bronze 
Memorials (includes installation)  Memorial 

Maintenance 
Care Fund TOTAL 

 Columbaria Bronze Niche Plate 465.00 10.00 475.00 
 Columbaria Bronze Second Name Scroll 115.00 10.00 125.00 
      
3” x 4” Bronze Memorial on 
Scattering Board  240.00 10.00 250.00 
      
Memorial Boulder includes  
4” x 6” bronze plaque RESIDENT 790.00 10.00 800.00 
 NON RESIDENT 1590.00 10.00 1600.00   
 Second plaque  290.00 10.00 300.00 
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Administration Fees        

 

 
Late Arrivals at Cemetery (to be charged to funeral home for 
each half hour, or part thereof, after scheduled arrival time)  50.00  

 Licence Transfer Fee     20.00  
  
 Monday-Friday after 3:30 p.m.  Add $250.00 to the Preparation and Placement Fee 

 

 
Saturday. Sunday and 
Statutory Holidays  Full Burial Preparation and Placement Fee  $1,500.00 

  Child Burial Preparation and Placement Fee $892.00 
  Infant Burial Preparation and Placement Fee  $427.00 
  Cremation Preparation and Placement Fee  $427.00 
  Niche Preparation and Placement Fee $150.00 

 

 
 
 

 Exhumation Casket Lot    1600.00 
 Exhumation Cremation Lot    425.00 
 Exhumation Infant    425.00 
 Exhumation Child Lot    1000.00 
 Exhumation Niche Space    125.00 
      
 Tent Set-up    125.00 
      
 Second Flower Container    34.00 
      

 Other Fees: 
Cemetery products not listed    Cost + 50% 

 

All fees are subject to applicable taxes. 
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