830 Cliffe Avenue Courtenay BC, V9N 2J7 250-334-4441 250-334-4241 Fax

CITY OF COURTENAY CEMETERY MANAGEMENT AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 2772 SCHEDULE 'B'

RESIDENT FEES (\$)

Ground Burial	Grave Space	Care Fund Contribution	Preparation & Placement	TOTAL	Grave Space Only
Casket Lot	474.00	158.00	1215.00	1847.00	632.00
Casket Lot Section 'U'	549.00	183.00	1215.00	1947.00	732.00
Child Lot Section 'Q'	225.00	75.00	700.00	1000.00	300.00
Infant Lot Section 'Q'	131.25	43.75	285.00	460.00	175.00
Cremation Lot	225.00	75.00	285.00	585.00	300.00
Additional Cremated Remains Interment Right into an existing casket burial		75.00	285.00	360.00	
Scattering			120.00	120.00	
Columbarium	Niche Space	Care Fund Contribution	Preparation & Placement	TOTAL	Niche Space Only
Double Niche 1st Interment	900.00	100.00	100.00	1100.00	1000.00
Double Niche 2nd Interment			100.00	100.00	
Bottom Row	720.00	80.00	100.00	900.00	800.00

NON-RESIDENT FEES (\$)

Ground Burial	Grave Space	Care Fund Contribution	Preparation & Placement	TOTAL	Grave Space Only
Casket Lot	780.00	260.00	1215.00	2255.00	1040.00
Casket Lot Section 'U'	855.00	285.00	1215.00	2355.00	1140.00
Child Lot Section 'Q'	315.00	105.00	700.00	1120.00	420.00
Infant Lot Section 'Q'	246.00	82.00	285.00	585.00	300.00
Cremation Lot	315.00	105.00	285.00	705.00	420.00
Additional Cremated Remains Interment Right into an existing casket burial		105.00	285.00	390.00	
Scattering			220.00	220.00	

Columbarium	Niche Space	Care Fund Contribution	Preparation & Placement	TOTAL	Niche Space Only
Double Niche 1st Interment	1620.00	180.00	100.00	1900.00	1800.00
Double Niche 2nd Interment			100.00	100.00	
Bottom Row	1440.00	160.00	100.00	1700.00	1600.00

Memorials				
Ground Marker Setting Fee		Setting Fee	Maintenance Care Fund	TOTAL
Initial Placement Resetting Fee		140.00 40.00	10.00 10.00	150.00 50.00
Columbarium Bronze Memorials (includes installation)		Memorial	Maintenance Care Fund	TOTAL
Columbaria Bronze Niche Plate Columbaria Bronze Second Name Scroll		465.00 115.00	10.00 10.00	475.00 125.00
3" x 4" Bronze Memorial on Scattering Board		240.00	10.00	250.00
Memorial Boulder includes 4" x 6" bronze plaque	RESIDENT NON RESIDENT	790.00 1590.00	10.00 10.00	800.00 1600.00
Second plaque		290.00	10.00	300.00

Administration Fees

Late Arrivals at Cemetery (to b each half hour, or part thereof, Licence Transfer Fee		
Monday-Friday after 3:30 p.m.	Add \$250	0.00 to the Preparation and Placement Fee
Saturday. Sunday and Statutory Holidays	Full Burial Child Burial Infant Burial Cremation Niche	Preparation and Placement Fee \$1,500.00 Preparation and Placement Fee \$892.00 Preparation and Placement Fee \$427.00 Preparation and Placement Fee \$427.00 Preparation and Placement Fee \$150.00
Exhumation Casket Lot Exhumation Cremation Lot Exhumation Infant Exhumation Child Lot		1600.00 425.00 425.00 1000.00
Exhumation Niche Space		125.00
Tent Set-up		125.00
Second Flower Container		34.00
Other Fees: Cemetery products not liste	d	Cost + 50%

All fees are subject to applicable taxes.